DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=3 SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

2023-1001242

10/06/2023 12:42 PM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

E05

1419-11-002-02	9				
\$0.00					
2116383 KDJ					
Requested By:					
Stewart Title Company Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:					
Carson Street Su	uite 5A				
NV 89701					
	2116383 KDJ Requested By: Stewart Title Contements To:				

GRANT. BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Eva Gaw, spouse of Grantee herein, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Michael F. Gaw, a married man as his sole and separate property, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 37, as shown on that certain map entitled ALPINE VIEWESTATES NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 1, 1972 as File No. 62567, Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for the fiscal year:

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: September 13th, 2023

Eva Gaw				
State of)) ss)			
This instrument was as By: Eva Gaw.	- cknowledged before	e me on the da	ay of	, 2023
Signature:Notary Pub	ic			
My commission expire	s:		SEE ACTACHI NOTARIZED CERP INITIAL	FICATE

* September of the fact of the	commence and a second contract and a second
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the t	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ruthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of Los Angeles) Application (1) 1 (2/2)	ea Gomez Notaer Public
On September 16, 2013 before me, Monic	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ex- subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/to or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s).
MONICA GOMEZ Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2375487 My Comm. Expires Sep 18. 2025 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing this infifiandulent reattachment of this for Description of Attached Document	formation can deter alteration of the document or
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited

©2015 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-875-6827) Item #5907

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	r(s)		^			
a) <u>1419-11-002-029</u>		_	/\			
b)		_	()			
		_	\ \			
d)		_	\ \			
2. Type of Property:			\ \ \			
a.⊟ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS (OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:			
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:				
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:				
G. □ Agriculturar	II. L. Mobile Floride					
		_				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	o of Droporty	\$ 0.00				
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreck						
c. Transfer Tax Value:	osure Only (value of prope	\$ 0.00				
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tay Due	\$ 0.00				
d. Real Toperty Transie	1 Tax Due	0.00				
4. If Exemption Claimed	<	< 1	1			
	ption per NRS 375.090, \$	Section 5				
		eeding off title without consid	leration			
D. Explain House.						
5. Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being transferred: 1	100%				
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, unde	r penalty of perjury, pursuan	t to NRS 375.060			
		orrect to the best of their info				
and can be supported by d	ocumentation if called up	on to substantiate the inform	nation provided herein.			
Furthermore, the parties ac	ree that disallowance of	any claimed exemption, or o	ther determination of			
additional tax due, may res	ult in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest at	1% per month. Pursuant			
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly	y and severally liable for any	additional amount owed.			
/ /		1 1 1				
Signature	NUME	Capacity Agen	it			
	0014471011	DUVED (OD ANTEE) II	NEODMATION			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		BUYER (GRANTEE) II				
(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRE				
Print Name: Eva Gaw	alina Ava		Print Name: Michael F. Gaw Address: 156 South Carmelina Ave.			
Address: 156 South Carm	eiiria Ave.	City: Los Angeles				
City: Los Angeles	Zip: 90049	State: CA	Zip: 90049			
State: <u>CA</u>	Zip: 90049	State. CA	2ip. <u>90049</u>			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)						
	le Company	Escrow # 2116383 k				
	on Street, Suite 5A	L3010W #	\D0			
City: Carson City	iii olicet, oulte JA	State: NV	Zip: 89701			
City. Carson City		State. INV	zip. <u>09701</u>			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED